

Board of Absentee Ballot Canvassers 8:00 AM:

Local Board of Canvassers
4:00 PM or immediately following BABC; and
Municipal Board of Canvassers
4:05 or immediately following LBOC

Agenda Council Chambers 211 Walnut Street Neenah, WI 54956 April 13, 2020

In accordance with Wis. Stats. § 7.51, 7.52 and 7.53(m), and pursuant to the order of the United States District Court Judge William M. Conley dated April 2, 2020, the City of Neenah Board of Absentee Ballot Canvassers, Local Board of Canvassers, and Municipal Board of Canvassers will convene on the date(s) and time(s) indicated above to canvass the April 7, 2020 Presidential Preference and Spring Election absentee ballots and conduct the Municipal canvass if required.

This is a public meeting. Due to Governor Ever's Order, City Hall is currently closed to the public. To attend this meeting please call 920-886-6110 and arrangements will be made to allow access.

In accordance with the requirements of Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), the City of Neenah will not discriminated against qualified individuals with disabilities on the basis of disability in its services, programs, or activities. If you need assistance, or reasonable accommodation in participating in this meeting or event due to a disability as defined under the ADA, please call the Clerk's Office (920) 886-6100 or the

City's ADA Coordinator at (920) 886-6106 or e-mail attorney@ci.Neenah.wi.us at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting or event to request an accommodation.